Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 384.90  Reports 

Child care facilities shall report to the Department licensing authority unusual incidents regarding discipline and behavior management of children placed in the facility. 

a)	The facility shall report as an unusual incident: 

1)	any injury received by a child as a result of discipline or behavior management; 

2)	any 30-day period in which five or more instances of restraint and/or confinement of a specific child occurred; 

3)	any violation of this Part. 

b)	Reports shall be made in writing and postmarked within two business days after the unusual incident. 

(Source:  Old Section 384.90 renumbered to Section 384.80; new Section 384.90 renumbered from Section 384.110 at 26 Ill. Reg. 4623, effective March 15, 2002) 
